
Academy of Art (3-18, 0-5 PacWest) -vs- Azusa Pacific (14-14, 6-9 PacWest)
3/18/2023 at Azusa, Calif. (Cougar SB Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Korstrom, Katie (8-3)
Loss: Harmon, Sydney (0-1)
HBP: Phillips, Liz
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 1:55   Attendance: 76   Weather: Sunny
Game notes:
- Phillips, L. faced 4 batters in the 4th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Academy of Art 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 4 2
Azusa Pacific 0 4 2 0 0 0 X 6 8 0

Academy of Art 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mitchell, Bethany rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
Randall, Haley ss 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
Allen, Audrey 3b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Humphreys, Katie 1b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Sticka, Maddie pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mittman, Cassandra c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sorenson, Alexus c 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
Vallejos, Nina dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Edeker, Elle 2b 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Grayhorse-Pupecki, C cf 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
Menard, Marissa lf 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
Harmon, Sydney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Powell, Kamielle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 3 4 3 2 7 4

2B: Humphreys, Katie (1)
SH: Menard, Marissa (1)
HBP: Randall, Haley (1); Mittman, Cassandra (1); Sorenson, Alexus
(1)
E: Randall, Haley (1); Allen, Audrey (1)

Azusa Pacific 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Erickson, Kinsey cf 4 0 1 1 0 1 3
Quinones, Sommer rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Fraser, Bella ph/rf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Rivera, Izzy 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Korstrom, Katie dp/p 3 0 2 0 1 0 0
DeCanio, Caitlin c/dp 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
    Delgado, Aleah c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alvarez, Mia ss 3 2 0 0 0 0 2
Sandoval, Sierra 3b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Olivares, Julia 2b 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Gay, Carley lf 2 1 1 3 1 0 0
Phillips, Liz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 6 8 5 4 1 8

2B: Korstrom, Katie (2); DeCanio, Caitlin (1); Gay, Carley (1)

Academy of Art IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Harmon, Sydney (L, 0-1) 2.2 6 6 4 2 0 1 0 0 0 15 17 1 7 44
Powell, Kamielle 3.1 2 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 13 15 4 5 58
Totals 8 6 4 4 1 2 0 0 0 28 32 5 12 102

Azusa Pacific IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Phillips, Liz 3.0 3 3 3 1 0 1 0 3 0 9 14 5 2 37
Korstrom, Katie (W, 8-3) 4.0 1 0 0 1 7 0 0 0 0 13 14 3 2 68
Totals 4 3 3 2 7 1 0 3 0 22 28 8 4 105



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Academy of Art - Top of 1st AAU APU
Mitchell, Be flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0
Randall, H. flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Allen, A. grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB). 0 0

Azusa Pacific - Bottom of 1st AAU APU
Erickson, K. grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 0
Quinones, S. grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BKBFB). 0 0
Rivera, I. flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0

Academy of Art - Top of 2nd AAU APU
Humphreys, K doubled to right field (0-1 F). 0 0
Sticka, M. pinch ran for Humphreys, K. 0 0
Sticka, M. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Mittman, C. hit by pitch (1-1 BF). 0 0
Vallejos, N. flied out to lf (0-1 K); Mittman, C. out at second c to 2b; Sticka, M. out at home lf to c. 0 0

Azusa Pacific - Bottom of 2nd AAU APU
Humphreys, K to 1b for Sticka, M.. 0 0
Sorenson, A. to c for Mittman, C.. 0 0
Korstrom, K. walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 0
DeCanio, C. reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BF); Korstrom, K. out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
Alvarez, M. reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); DeCanio, C. out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
Sandoval, S. singled through the left side (1-0 B); Alvarez, M. advanced to second. 0 0
Olivares, J. singled to right field (1-0 B); Sandoval, S. advanced to second; Alvarez, M. advanced to third. 0 0
Gay, C. doubled to left center, 3 RBI (0-0); Olivares, J. scored; Sandoval, S. scored; Alvarez, M. scored. 0 3
Gay, C. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 3
Erickson, K. singled to third base, bunt, RBI (1-0 B); Gay, C. scored. 0 4
Quinones, S. grounded out to p (0-0). 0 4

Academy of Art - Top of 3rd AAU APU
Edeker, E. lined out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 4
Grayhorse walked (3-2 BBKSBB). 0 4
Menard, M. out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-1 FB); Grayhorse advanced to second. 0 4
Mitchell, Be flied out to lf (0-1 S). 0 4

Azusa Pacific - Bottom of 3rd AAU APU
Rivera, I. grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 0 4
Korstrom, K. reached on a fielding error by ss, advanced to second (2-1 BBK). 0 4
DeCanio, C. doubled to third base (1-0 B); Korstrom, K. advanced to third. 0 4
Alvarez, M. reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Korstrom, K. out at third 3b unassisted. 0 4
Sandoval, S. singled to third base (1-1 BF); Alvarez, M. advanced to second; DeCanio, C. advanced to third. 0 4
Olivares, J. walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Sandoval, S. advanced to second; Alvarez, M. advanced to third;
DeCanio, C. scored, unearned. 0 5
Powell, K. to p for Harmon, S.. 0 5
Olivares, J. advanced to second on a wild pitch; Sandoval, S. advanced to third on a wild pitch; Alvarez, M.
scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 0 6
Gay, C. walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 6
Erickson, K. out at first 1b to 2b (3-2 BKBBKFF). 0 6

Academy of Art - Top of 4th AAU APU
Randall, H. hit by pitch (1-1 KB). 0 6



Allen, A. singled up the middle (2-1 BBK); Randall, H. advanced to second. 0 6
Humphreys, K singled to left field (1-0 B); Allen, A. advanced to second; Randall, H. advanced to third. 0 6
Sorenson, A. hit by pitch, RBI (0-0); Humphreys, K advanced to second; Allen, A. advanced to third;
Randall, H. scored. 1 6
Korstrom, K. to p. 1 6
Phillips, L. to dp. 1 6
Vallejos, N. struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 1 6
Delgado, A. to c for DeCanio, C.. 1 6
Edeker, E. singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 K); Sorenson, A. advanced to second; Humphreys, K advanced
to third; Allen, A. scored. 2 6
Grayhorse struck out swinging (3-2 BBKSBS). 2 6
Menard, M. walked, RBI (3-2 SBBSBFB); Edeker, E. advanced to second; Sorenson, A. advanced to third;
Humphreys, K scored. 3 6
Mitchell, Be reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Menard, M. advanced to second; Edeker, E. out at third ss
to 3b. 3 6

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Azusa Pacific - Bottom of 4th AAU APU
Quinones, S. grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-1 BBBK). 3 6
Rivera, I. popped up to 3b (0-2 FF). 3 6
Korstrom, K. doubled to right center (2-1 BKB). 3 6
DeCanio, C. to c for Delgado, A.. 3 6
DeCanio, C. reached on a fielding error by 3b (0-0). 3 6
Alvarez, M. flied out to rf (3-1 KBBB). 3 6

Academy of Art - Top of 5th AAU APU
DeCanio, C. to dp. 3 6
Delgado, A. to c for Phillips, L.. 3 6
Randall, H. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KBFS). 3 6
Allen, A. struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 3 6
Humphreys, K lined out to 1b (1-2 BFSFFFFF). 3 6

Azusa Pacific - Bottom of 5th AAU APU
Sandoval, S. grounded out to ss (2-2 FFBBF). 3 6
Olivares, J. grounded out to ss (1-1 BF). 3 6
Gay, C. flied out to cf (2-2 BKBK). 3 6

Academy of Art - Top of 6th AAU APU
Sorenson, A. struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS). 3 6
Vallejos, N. popped up to ss (1-2 KFB). 3 6
Edeker, E. struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKSS). 3 6

Azusa Pacific - Bottom of 6th AAU APU
Erickson, K. struck out looking (1-2 FFBK). 3 6
Fraser, B. pinch hit for Quinones, S.. 3 6
Fraser, B. walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 6
Rivera, I. reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KF); Fraser, B. out at second ss to 2b. 3 6
Korstrom, K. doubled to center field (0-0); Rivera, I. advanced to third. 3 6
DeCanio, C. flied out to cf (0-0). 3 6

Academy of Art - Top of 7th AAU APU
Fraser, B. to rf. 3 6
Grayhorse struck out swinging (3-2 KFBBBFS). 3 6
Menard, M. grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBF). 3 6
Mitchell, Be popped up to ss (1-2 BFFFF). 3 6



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Azusa Pacific - Bottom of 7th AAU APU


